

\232

SLP(C)No. 21436-21440 OF 2000

ITEM No.8

Court No. 4

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.21436-21440/2000
(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2000 in LPA 148/00 etc.
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BHIM SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(For Final Disposal)

With

SLP(C)No.10672-10704/2001, SLP(C)No.10847-10856/2001, SLP(C)No.11292/2001,
SLP(C)No.11297/2001, SLP(C)No.11313/2001, SLP(C)No.16616/2001,
SLP(C)No.21495-21522/2000, SLP(C)No.287-310/2001, SLP(C)No.4661/2001,
SLP(C)No.5322-5332/2001, SLP(C)No.5948/2001, SLP(C)No.6173/2001,
SLP(C)No.9923/2001

Date : 12/12/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.T. THOMAS

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. SB Sanyal, Sr. Adv.
21436-21440, 21495- Mr. Jagdeep Dhankar, Sr.Adv.
214522,287-310, 5322- Mr. Naresk Kaushik, Adv.
5322, 10672-10704, Mr. MK Roy, Adv.
10847-10856, 11292, Mr. Devashish Bharukha, Adv.
11313, 11297/01 Ms. Shilpa Chohan, Adv.
Mrs Lalitha Kaushik,Adv.

For petitioner in Mr. Rao Ranjit, Adv.
5948, 4661, 9923 &
16616/2001,21405/01

For Petitioner in Ms. Amita Gupta, Adv.
SLP(C)6173/01

For Respondent (s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.
in all Mr. J.P. Dhanda,Adv.

For Respondent in Mr. Mahabir Singh, Adv.(NP)
6173/01, 4661,
287-310/01

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Application for exemption from filing OT allwed.
Application for substitution allowed.
Leave granted.
Interim order to continue.
Liberty to mention.

:2:

SLP(C)21405/2001@@
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA

Taken on board.

Leave granted.

Stay of recovery of excess amount is granted on a condition that each person concerned shall furnish security (fresh security by those persons in respect of whom disbursement of amount has already been made, before the Reference Court, if not already made.

.SP1

Hemalatha

(HK Bhatia)
Court Master