

C.A.No. 8609-8613 OF 2001
ITEM No.101 Court No.9

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Nos.8609-8613/2001

BHIM SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. Respondent (s)

(With office report)

With C.A. Nos.8614-8641/2001 (With appln.(s) for substitution of deceased petitioner and with office report), C.A. Nos.8657-8680/2001 (With office report), C.A. Nos.8642-8652/2001 (With office report), C.A. No.8682/2001, (With office report), C.A. No.8655/2001 (With office report), C.A. No.8653/2001 (With office report), C.A. No.8656/2001 (with office report), C.A. Nos.8693-8725/2001 (With appl.(s) for substitution of deceased petitioner and with office report), C.A. Nos.8726-8735/2001 (with office report), C.A. No.8685/2001 (with office report), C.A. No.8686/2001 (with office report), C.A. No.8688/2001, C.A. No.8687/2001, C.A. No.8691/2001, C.A. No.1388/2002, (with office report), C.A. Nos.2777-2779/2002, (with office report), C.A. Nos.4298-4299/2002, (with office report), SLP (C) Nos.14627-14631/2002 (Sec.IVB), SLP(C) No.12988/2002 (Sec.IVB) (with office report), C.A. No.621/2003 (with prayer for interim relief and office report), SLP (C) No.2909/2003, (Sec.IVB) (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report), SLP(C) Nos.6543-6552/2003 (Sec.IVB) (with appln.(s) for substitution and with office report), C.A. No.3712/2003 and C.A. No.4061/2003 (With office report)

Date : 31/07/2003 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Appellant (s) Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Shilpa Chohan, Adv.
Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Bhupender Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Babita Yadav, Adv.
Mr. R.C.Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Rao Ranjit, Adv.

Ms. Amita Gupta, Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

Mr. Shanker Divate, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mittra, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Devraj A.D., Adv.
Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Kumar Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. S.B.Sanyal, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellants started his arguments at 12.20 p.m. and concluded at 3.20 P.M. Thereafter, Mr. Naresh Kaushik, learned counsel appearing for the appellants commenced his arguments and had not concluded till 4.00 P.M. when the Court rose for the day leaving the matters as part-heard.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master